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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:580
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011
NARIYAR AS HALT STATION
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Nariyar has been granted merely a status of halt in East Central Railway;

(b) if so, whether Nariyar fulfils all the criteria of getting the status of fullfledged station between Muzaffarpur-Motihari railway line;

(c) if so, the time by which Nariyar is likely to get the status of permanent railway station; and

(d) various other amenities likely to be provided to the passengers in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): Does not arise. However, required passenger amenities viz. booking counter, waiting hall, platform shelter, hand pump, sitting arrangements, rail level platform, shady trees and clock are already available at the halt station.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

